


C(o)H SPECIFICATIONS: CHV-12WTU 
Cooper�Hunter 

Model name 

Nominal capacity Btu/h 
Cooling capacity 

Input power kW 

Nominal capacity Btu/h 
Heating capacity 

Input power kW 

Power supply V, Ph, Hz 

Max/Min power supply V 

MCA A 
Electrical parameters 

MOP A 

Dimensions (H x W x D) in 

Low pressure gas pipe in 
Connection pipe diameter 

Liquid pipe in 

Condensate drain in 

Refrigerant 

Net weight lbs 

Air flow rate CFM 

Sound pressure level dB(A) 

CHV-12WTU 

12,300 

0.03 

13,700 

0.02 

208/230V, 1 Ph, 60Hz 

253/188 

0.53 

15 

10 5/sx 33 13/64 X 7 63/64 

1/2" 

3/8" 

5/8" 

R410A 

20 

364/323/305/288/264/24 7 

36/35/33/32/30/28 

NOTES: 
1. The nominal cooling capacity is the combined capacity of the Cooper&Hunter standard split system. 

Cooling operation conditions: Indoor air inlet temperature: 80°F DB 66°F WB, Outdoor air inlet temperature: 95°F DB. 

Heating operation conditions: Indoor air inlet temperature: 68°F DB, Outdoor air inlet temperature: 44°F DB, 42°F WB., Piping length: 24.6ft., Piping lift: Oft. 

2. The sound pressure level is based on the following conditions: 4.9ft beneath the unit with discharge Duct(6.5ft.) and Return Duct(3.3ft.). Voltage of the power source for the 

indoor fan motor is 208V. The above data was measured in an anechoic chamber so that reflected sound should be taken into consideration in the field. 

3. The data for external pressure *1 )indicates standard pressure setting values when a filter is not used. 

4. The above air flow rate and noise level are tested with AC 208V power supply and without filter screen. 

Cooper&Hunter products are subject to continuous improvements. Cooper&Hunter reserves the right to modify product design. specifications and information 
in this data sheet without notice and without incurring any obligations. Actual unit design may differ from images shown in this submittal sheet. 
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